ol Lat's Colobuaits Togéther!
Calgary Kennel & Obedience Club

OFFICIAL
JUDGING
SCHEDULE

Crescent Point Regional Field

House
125 Field House Drive E,
Okotoks, AB

Our
Respected
Judges:

Conformation:

Katelon Bajona-Fox
Rick Fehler
Jim Frederiksen
Kim Ramey-Leblanc
Judy McVeigh
Vicky Umpleby

Obedience /
Rally Obedience:

Karen Brearly
Gail Carroll
Alice Peterson
Nicole Wiebe

Show Secretary:
Karen Fairbairan
Off Leash Show Services
306-922-2976
karenoffleash@sasktel.net

THIS SHOW IS HELD
UNDER THE RULES OF THE
CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB
UNBENCHED,
UNEXAMINED AND
INDOORS

All- Breed Sweepstakes
Friday 1/2 hour after Best In Show

Juvenile Sweepstakes (38):

Males: BP (4), 6-9 months (4), 9-12 months (4), 12-18 months (2)
Females: BP (10), 6-9 months (4), 9-12 months (6), 12-18 months (4)

Veteran Sweepstakes (6)
Males: 7 —10 years (4)
Females: 7 - 10 years (1)
Females: 10+ years (1)

i

Junior Handling - Saturday + Sunday
2 Conformation Junior Handling Competitions (Judges TBA)
2 Obedience Junior Handling Competitions (Judges TBA)
Registration 10AM — 11AM

Fun Matches — Obedience + Rally Obedience
Thursday evening



Welcomel

Welcome to the Calgary Kennel and Obedience 2017 September Shows and Trials! We are grateful for your support. Our show is
completely run by volunteers who put in long hours, weeks before the show begins and even more hours once the show starts. Please
respect our volunteers - they have had a long day.

PLEASE pick up after your dog and respect our neighbors and the surrounding businesses. There are lots of open areas to walk your
dog(s) and enjoy the view.

Thursday
» RV Parking at 11 a.m. No vehicles on the grass please
» Vendors at 12 Noon » No benching or grooming in corridors
» Doors open for Exhibitors at 3 pm » Power rental, if available, at 3 pm
» Complimentary Dinner on a bun — 5 to 8 pm » Rally O Fun Match registration at 6pm

» Cal K9 Fun Match registration at 6 pm

Friday Welcome to the CKOC Dog Show.
» Obedience/Rally Obedience in Field House 1 » Conformation in Field House 2
» Bring 100 foot power cord if you need power » No benching or grooming in corridors

» Juvenile & Veteran Sweepstakes — after BIS

Saturday
» JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION during the Lunch Break

» BYOM BBQ — CKOC will supply potatoes, salad, veggies and dessert. Dinner service begins ¥2
hour after Best In Show — come join us for a fun filled evening that includes an a Judge’s Meet &
Greet, Games and Prizes. This is a family run facility and there is no liquor permitted, on the
premises. Please respect our new facility and their protocols.

Sunday

JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETTION during the Lunch Break
Pizza Night!

E o

Monday
w *Last day of shows




Just a few quick notes:
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*%

Wristbands and Armbands to be picked up at the Show Secretary’s table.
In-Transit passes may be obtained from the Show Secretary.

7
0’0
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%

Please come to the Show Secretary’s table to register for your power and get your “tag”.

3

%

Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible. No two groups will be
judged simultaneously. Should a conflict arise, the Chief Ring Steward shall determine which Group
will be judged first.

All empty rings are to be kept free of dogs

O/ O/
0‘0 0‘0

The selling of merchandise, other than those authorized vendor booths, is NOT permitted and
offenders will be expelled from the Show/ building.

¢ Exercise pens shall be allowed at the discretion of the Facilities Chair. ALL exercise pens and wire
crates must have sheets of plastic completely covering/protecting the floor under them or the ex-
pens/wire crates will NOT be allowed.

+* SHOW PRECINCTS shall be the entire Crescent Point Regional Field House.

* “ALL DOGS MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.” If not in competition the dog
must wear a collar and be on leash a maximum of six (6) feet or appropriately confined in the
benching area.

The entire show site is designated “NO SMOKING”

Dogs may be left in the building overnight so long as they are crated and owner’s/handler’s leave a
phone number on all crates of where they can be reached in case of an emergency. Security will be
on site.

D

R/
0’0
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+* Exhibitors MUST pick up after their dogs. Any exhibitor not picking up after their dog shall be
excused from the show by the Show Superintendent. **Please note - This shall be strictly
enforced!

»* DO NOT let your dog urinate ON the building.

+* CKOC is not responsible for the actions or business practices of the vendors at this show.

** This is a family run facility and there is no liquor permitted, on the premises. Please respect
our new facility and their protocols.

Please be advised that dogs are not allowed
in the front foyer of the Crescent Point
Regional Field House.

All dogs with exhibitors will be utilizing the

Field Houses only.

Dogs cre not adlilowed in the lobby and
concession ared.




CKOC QUICK REFERENCE - SEPTEMBER 2017

THURSDAY - WELCOME!!

> RALLY FUN MATCH
> CAL K9 FUN MATCH
> COMPLIMENTARY CHILI ON A BUN

FRIDAY -
> SWEEPSTAKES - JUVENILE + VETERANS

SATURDAY

> SCENT HURDLING
> JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
> JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
> BYOMBBQ
o JUDGES MEET AND GREET
o FUN, GAMES + PRIZES

SUNDAY

> SCENT HURDLING

> JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
> JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE

> COMPLIMENTARY PIZZA NIGHT

MONDAY

> FINAL DAY OF SHOW - CONFORMATION ONLY

»> CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF OUR
EXHIBITORS

> PLEASE HAVE A SAFE DRIVE HOME

> SEE YOU IN MAY! ©




OUR SPONSORS

There are many things we are grateful for and now we have a
few more to add to the list. We are very pleased and proud to
welcome the following sponsors to our family.

SPONSORSHIP
L]

PRIZE OUR SPONSORS }'

Best in Show TAIL BLAZERS/CKOC }'

Best Reserve in Show 4 DOG NIGHT }'
Best Puppy in Show 4 DOG NIGHT }'
Best Baby Puppy in Show E-Z CLEAN |
Best Veteran in Show PHOTOS NOW \
Best Brace in Show E-Z CLEAN }'
Group 1 CANADIAN DOG FANCIERS \

Best Puppy in Group CKOC ‘
Best Baby Puppy in Group CKOC \
Best Veterans in Group PHOTOS NOW ‘
Best Brace in Group CKOC \
High in Trial - Obedience CKOC ‘
High in Class - Obedience CKOC \
High in Class - Rally CKOC }'

COME GROW STRONGER WITH US
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THANK YOU

To-the people of the Crescent Point Regional Field House for
welcoming us to-this wonderful facility and for giving us
the opportunity to-grow and expand our beloved sport. We
hope to-have av very long and hawmonious relationship
withv thig facility, the toww of Aldersyde and the city of
Okotoks.

= I 1 =

To-owr exhibitors for attending owr dog show. We truly
appreciate your support and thank yow for growing
stronger withv us.

= T 1 =

HOW TO FIND US

<< OKOTOKS EXIT 209
> HWY547

B
T -
—

_—
-

AW

Crescent Point
Regional Field House

* Western RV HWY 7

To High River/ l
Aldersvde

To Fort
NMcleod |



https://www.google.ca/maps/place/Legacy+Regional+Field+House/@50.6915915,-113.9044422,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x537197233ded63bb:0x8a0e799065114ceb

JUDGING SCHEDULE - CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 08, 2017

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Kim Ramey-Leblanc

10:00 AM

Australian Shepherd
1 Veteran
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy
0 Collie (Smooth)
1 Baby Puppy
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
16 Shetland Sheepdog

2 Exhibition Only

1 Veteran

N
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0-1-1-0
1-0
0-0-2-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
1-0-2-0
3-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-1
7-4-4-1
2-0
0-1

38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:00 PM
LUNCH BREAK

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

1:00 PM
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran
Whippet
Basset Hound
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
1 Baby Puppy
1 Borzoi

= w o1o1T N
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1-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-3-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0

2 Ibizan Hound
1 Norwegian Elkhound

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2:30 PM

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy
1 Tibetan Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
4 Bulldog
1 Chinese Shar-Pei
4  Chow Chow

1 Baby Puppy

2 Veteran
7 Dalmatian
5 Keeshond
13 Poodle (Standard)

1 Veteran

Wk Wk

46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Richard Fehler
9:00 AM
2 Alaskan Malamute
2 Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
6 Boxer
1 Baby Puppy
5 Doberman Pinscher
3 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
10 Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
2 Mastiff
2 Newfoundland

1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1
1-0
2-1-2-1
0-1
0-1-2-2
1-2
1-0
2-3-3-2
0-1
0-1-0-1
2-0-0-0

3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Saint Bernard 1-4-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

53 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:00 PM
LUNCH BREAK
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
1:00 PM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0

1 Japanese Chin 0-0-1-0

6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Veteran 0-1

5 Pomeranian 3-1-1-0
5 Baby Puppy 2-3

3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-1

2 Pug 1-0-0-1

1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

42 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
3:25 PM
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0
3 Barbet 0-2-0-1

2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-0-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
4 Spanish Water Dog 0-3-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Katelon Bajona-Fox

10:00 AM

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Border Terrier 0-2-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
4  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

: KIM RAMEY-LEBLANC

TOTAL: 318




JUDGING SCHEDULE - CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 09, 2017

Ring1 9:00 AM

Group 02 (Hounds)

Richard Fehler
Baseniji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran
Whippet
Basset Hound
Bloodhound
1 Baby Puppy
Borzoi
Ibizan Hound
Norwegian Elkhound
Afghan Hound

o Wk A OTOIN
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28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting
10:30 AM

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)

Shih Tzu

1 Exhibition Only

1 Baby Puppy

Tibetan Spaniel

Tibetan Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

Chow Chow

1 Baby Puppy

2 Veteran

5 Keeshond

PWOPFRPWH
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12:05 PM
LUNCH BREAK

Ring 1 1:00 PM 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3
7 Dalmatian 1-2-2-2 2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1-1-0-0 14 Poodle (Standard) 5-4-3-2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1-3-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
1-3-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
2-1-1-0 54 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Group 05 (Toys)
0-0-1-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 10:15 AM
1-0 2:10 PM 7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-4-0
0-0-1-0 2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1-2-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-1
0-0-0-0 4 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-2 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0
0-1 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0 6 Chinese Crested 0-2-2-2
0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0-0-1-1 3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0 2 Veteran 2-0
0-1-0-0 4 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-1 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 German Shepherd Dog 4-1-0-1 3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
Dogs) 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 3 Japanese Chin 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 7 Papillon 1-2-4-0
2-1-0-1 17 Shetland Sheepdog 7-4-5-1 1 Veteran 0-1
0-1-1-1 2 Exhibition Only 2-0
0-0-1-0 1 Veteran 0-1 12:00 PM
0-2-0-1 42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran LUNCH BREAK
2.0-2-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
0-1 Group 05 (Toys)
1-0 Ring2 9:00 AM 1:00 PM
0-1-1-0 Group 04 (Terriers) 4 Pomeranian 2-1-1-0
0-0-1-1 Kim Ramey-Leblanc 5 Baby Puppy 3-2
0-1 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Pug 1-0-0-2
3-0-0-1 3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier ~ 1-0-0-1 43 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
1-0-2-1 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
0-1 1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
2.0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) ~ 0-0-0-1 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
0-1-1-3 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1 1:50 PM
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 3 Barbet 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0 5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
GENERAL SPECIALS: RICK FEHLER TOTAL: 344

4

Retriever (Flat)
1 Baby Puppy

11 Retriever (Golden)

7
4

2
4
1
4
1

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)

1-2-0-1
0-1
3-1-3-4
0-1
1-5-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-1
1-0-0-1

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1

Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spanish Water Dog
Weimaraner

50 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0

NN

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Katelon Bajona-Fox

9:00 AM
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
4 Baby Puppy
Boxer
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher
3 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran

11 Great Dane

2
2
3
3

AN W

8

1 Baby Puppy
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

1 Baby Puppy
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
2 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

2 Baby Puppy

1-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-3
2-1-2-1
0-1
0-2
0-1-3-2
2-1
1-0
3-3-3-2
0-1
0-1-0-1
2-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1
0-3-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
11
2-3-1-2
11

54 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 10, 2017

Ring1 9:00 AM
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jim Frederiksen

2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-2
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-2-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 3-1-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
19 Shetland Sheepdog 7-5-6-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 02 (Hounds)

11:15 AM
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
5 Beagle 1-3-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
12:00 PM
LUNCH BREAK
Group 02 (Hounds)
1:00 PM
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1:35 PM
4 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1
3 French Bulldog 0-1-1-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-1
4 Shih Tzu 2-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bulldog 3-0-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
4 Chow Chow 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 2-0
7 Dalmatian 1-2-2-2
5 Keeshond 0-1-1-3
14 Poodle (Standard) 5-3-4-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

52 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 9:00 AM
Group 05 (Toys)
Vickie L. Umpleby
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0
6 Chinese Crested 0-2-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Veteran 2-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
3 Japanese Chin 1-1-1-0
7 Papillon 1-2-4-0
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0

5 Baby Puppy 3-2
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-1
3 Pug 1-0-0-2

45 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 04 (Terriers)

11:35 AM
Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
Border Terrier 0-2-1-0

Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-0

A NWPER

12:00 PM
LUNCH BREAK

Group 04 (Terriers)
1:00 PM

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3
2 Exhibition Only 11
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

1:45 PM
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Boxer 2-1-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Veteran 1-1
11 Great Dane 3-3-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2  Mastiff 0-1-0-1
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-1-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Saint Bernard 1-4-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

54 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 9:30 AM
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-0

3 Barbet 0-2-0-1

2 Pointer 0-1-0-1

5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-2

3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

10 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-0

4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1

4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0

4 Spanish Water Dog 0-3-1-0

47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS: JIM FREDERIKSEN

TOTAL: 332




MONDAY SEPTEMBER 11, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE - CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

Ring1 9:00 AM

Group 02 (Hounds)

Vickie L. Umpleby

Baseniji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran
3 Afghan Hound
1 Borzoi
1 Greyhound

1 Baby Puppy
1 Ibizan Hound
1 Norwegian Elkhound

WhON

[EnY

1-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting
10:15 AM

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
1 Baby Puppy
2 Veteran
7 Dalmatian
4 Keeshond
11 Poodle (Standard)

1 Exhibition Only

AFRPNRFRPWWELEND

Dogs)

2-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-1
0-1

2-0

1-2-2-2
0-1-1-2
4-2-3-2
0-1

43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:30 PM
LUNCH BREAK

Ring1 1:15PM

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

1 Australian Shepherd
1 Veteran
Bearded Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy
0 Collie (Smooth)
1 Baby Puppy
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
18 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Exhibition Only

1 Veteran

BN S

AN

0-0-1-0
1-0
0-0-2-2
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
0-0-2-0
2-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-1
7-5-5-1
1-0
0-1

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring2 9:00 AM

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Jim Frederiksen
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Barbet
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Flat)

8 Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Spaniel (English Springer)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spanish Water Dog
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

O = G NWN

AR DN

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-2
1-0

0-1-0-0
2-0-2-4
0-1

1-3-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0

Group 04 (Terriers)
11:00 AM

1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Border Terrier 0-2-2-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  1-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Am Staffordshire 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

N

Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
LUNCH BREAK

Group 05 (Toys)

1:00 PM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
3 Havanese 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Japanese Chin 1-1-1-0
6 Papillon 0-2-4-0
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 3-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-1
2 Pug 1-0-0-1

38 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 1:00 PM

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-0
6 Boxer 2-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
10 Great Dane 2-3-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-3-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-3-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS: VICKIE UMPLEBY

TOTAL: 278




CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULE
September 8, 9 + 10, 2017

Schedules are based on the following number of minutes per dog:

Pre-Novice 7.0 minutes
Novice A, B, C, Novice Intermediate, Brace, Veterans 7.5 minutes
Open A, B 8.5 minutes
Utility A, B 10 minutes

Trial #1 Friday Sept 8, 2017 9:30 AM Judge: Karen Brearly Ring #4

Pre-Novice 2 | 801, 804

Novice A 2 | 805, 808

Novice B 2 812,813

Open B 8 |816-823

Utility B 5 |]825-829

Total 19

Trial #2 Friday Sept 8,2017 1:00 PM Judge: Karen Brearly Ring #4

Pre-Novice 1 |]804

Novice A 4 | 805, 806, 808, 811
Novice B 2 |]813,814

Utility B 1 | 827

Open B 3 | 816, 817, 821
Total 11 | 1 Exh Only

Trial #3 Saturday Sept 9, 2017 9:30 AM Judge: Alice Peterson Ring #4

Open A 1 |815

Open B 5 ] 816, 818, 820, 821, 823
Utility A 1 |824

Utility B 4 | 825 - 827, 829
Pre-Novice 2 | 800, 804

Novice A 2 | 805, 808

Novice B 1 |813

Brace 1 | 824/831

Total 18 | 2 Exh Only

**Please note: judges may take breaks at their own discretion




Trial #4 Saturday Sept 9, 2017 1:00 PM Judge: Gail Carroll Ring #4
Open A 1 ]815

Open B 2 | 816, 822

Utility A 1 |824

Utility B 2 | 825, 828

Pre-Novice 3 ]800, 803 804

Novice A 2 | 805, 806

Novice B 1 |813

Total 12

Trial #5 Sunday Sept 10,2017 9:00 AM Judge: Alice Peterson Ring #4
Utility B 1 | 829

Pre-Novice 3 ]800, 802, 804

Novice A 4 ] 807 -810

Open A 1 |]815

Open B 3 | 816, 819, 823

Total 12 ] 1 Exh Only

Trial #6 Sunday Sept 10,2017 12:30 PM Judge: Gail Carroll Ring #4
Utility B 2 | 825, 828

Open A 1 ]815

Open B 2 | 816, 822

Pre-Novice 3 ]800, 802, 804

Novice A 3 | 806, 810, 811

Novice B 1 ]814

Total 12

**Please note: judges may take breaks at their own discretion




CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDINCE CLUB

RALLY OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULES
September 8, 9 + 10, 2017

TRIAL #1 FRIDAY Sept 8/17 JUDGE: Nicole Wiebe Ring #5
10:00 AM Walk through
Excellent A 1 934
Excellent B 4 938-940, 942

Walk through
Advanced A 2 922, 923

Advanced B 924, 926-929, 932
Walk through

Intermediate | 3 916,918,919
Walk throu h

900-902, 909, 910

911,912,914

'Novice A |
Novice B

3

Total 25 | 1 Exh Only

TRIAL #2 FRIDAY Sept8/17 JUDGE: Nicole Wiebe Ring #5
1.oo0pv»  walkthrough |

Excellent A 934, 937

Excellent B 938, 940, 942

Walk through

Advanced A 920, 923
Advanced B 4 925, 927, 929, 931
~walk through |

-

Walk through
Novice A 7 |900-902, 905-907, 910
Novice B 2 911, 915
Total 21

TRIAL #3 SATURDAY Sept9/17 JUDGE: Gail Carroll Ring #5

10:00 AM Walk through
Excellent A 2 933, 937
Excellent B 3 938, 940, 942

Walk through
Advanced A 4 920-923
Advanced B 2 927, 929

Walk through

916-919

Walk through
Novice A 5 900, 903, 908-910
Novice B 3 911-913
Total 24 | 1 Exh Only

** Please note: Judges may take breaks at their own discretion




TRIAL#4  SATURDAY Sept9/17 JUDGE: Alice Peterson Ring #5

1:00 PM | | Walk through
Excellent A 2 933, 937
Excellent B 4 938-940, 942

Walk through
Advanced A 2 921, 923

Advanced B 4 927-929, 931
| | Walk through

[

Walk through
900, 904, 908, 910

911, 912

Novice A
Novice B

Total 19
TRIAL #5 SUNDAY Sept 10/17 JUDGE: Gail Carroll Ring #5
' 10.00AM walkthrough
Excellent A 933, 935-937
Excellent B 938, 941, 942

Walk through

Advanced A 920, 921, 923

Advanced B 3 927, 930, 931
~walk through
- 917-919
Walk through
Novice A 3 900, 908, 910
Novice B 3 911-913
Total 23 | 1 Exh only
TRIAL #6 SUNDAY Sept10/17 JUDGE: Alice Peterson Ring #5
12:30 AM ~ Walk through
Excellent A 2 933, 935
Excellent B 2 938, 942

" Walk through

Advanced A 4 920-923

Advanced B 2 927, 931
Walk through
" Walk through
Novice A 2 908, 910
Novice B 1 911
Total 14

** Please note: Judges may take breaks at their own discretion

Good luck to all participants!






